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CORE COURSES (COR)

COR1002 PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE

COR1003 CONTEMPORARY WORLD HISTORY
COR1004 POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

COR1006 SCIENCE, REASON AND HUMAN PROGRESS

HUMANITIES (HUM)

HUM1003 CULTURAL STUDIES I: DOING CULTURAL STUDIES

HUM1007 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY

HUM1010 COMMON FOUNDATIONS OF LAW IN EUROPE

HUM1011INTRODUCTION TO ART; REPRESENTATIONS, PERFORMANCES AND INTERACTIONS
HUM1012 POP SONGS AND POETRY: THEORY AND ANALYSIS

HUM1013 THE IDEA OF EUROPE: THE INTELLECTUAL HISTORY OF EUROPE

HUM1016 TELLING STORIES

HUMZ2003 THE MAKING OF CRUCIAL DIFFERENCES: ‘RACE’, SEXUALITY, GENDER, AND CLASS IN HISTORICAL PERSPECTIVE
HUM2005 ENLIGHTENMENT AND ROMANTICISM

HUM2007 STATES AND NATIONS IN EUROPE, FROM THE MIDDLE AGES TO THE FIRST WORLD WAR
HUM2008 ANCIENT PHILOSOPHY

HUM2013 THE PRESENCE OF ART: REINTERPRETING MODERN AND CONTEMPORARY ART
HUM?2016 HERITAGE STUDIES: PRESERVING OUR NATURAL AND CULTURAL PASTS (AND FUTURES)
HUM2018 CULTURAL DIVERSITY IN A GLOBALIZING WORLD

HUM2021 MEDIEVAL CIVILIZATION: MAKING THE MIDDLE AGES RELEVANT

HUM2022 DIGITAL MEDIA: DIGITALIZATION, DIGITAL CULTURES AND USER PRACTICES

HUM2030 MEDIA AND TECHNOLOGY; PHILOSOPHICAL PERSPECTIVES

HUM2031 CULTURAL STUDIES II: VISUAL CULTURES

HUM2046 SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY STUDIES 1: LIVING IN A TECHNOLOGICAL CULTURE
HUM2047 THE FUTURE OF LITERATURE?

HUM2051 PHILOSOPHICAL ETHICS

HUM2056 CULTURAL MEMORY AND THE POLITICS OF VISUALIZING THE PAST

HUM2057 RELIGION, MYTH AND SECULARIZATION

HUM2058 HISTORY OF CONTEMPORARY SPIRITUALITY

HUM2059 DATA ANALYSIS AND VISUALISATION FOR THE HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES
HUM2060 POETRY, POETRY THEORY AND POETRY PRACTICES

HUM3014 PHILOSOPHERS OF THE 20TH CENTURY

HUM3019 TOTALITARIAN TEMPTATION

HUM3029 LITERATURE, ART AND PSYCHOLOGY

HUM3034 WORLD HISTORY

HUM3036 NARRATIVE MEDIA

HUM3040 CRUCIAL DIFFERENCES IN THE 21ST CENTURY

HUM3042 BIOPOETICS: AN EVOLUTIONARY APPROACH TO ART, LITERATURE, MUSIC AND RELIGION
HUM3043 ACTS OF LITERATURE: THE ROLE OF PROSE, POETRY AND PLAYS IN A CHANGING WORLD
HUM3044 PHILOSOPHY OF LANGUAGE

HUM3045 DISTRIBUTIVE JUSTICE IN CONTEMPORARY POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
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HUM3049 SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY STUDIES 2: SCIENCE, POWER AND CONSTRUCTION OF FACTS
HUM3050A CULTURAL CRITIQUE OF OUR AGING SOCIETY

HUM3051 MEDICAL HUMANITIES: BODIES & MINDS, HISTORIES OF THE NORMAL AND THE PATHOLOGICAL
HUMB3052 LIFTING THE IRON CURTAIN. MODERN AND CONTEMPORARY EASTERN EUROPE

HUM3053 THE IDEA OF AFRICA

HUM3054 DIALOGUES IN PHILOSOPHY: THINKING DIFFERENCE - FEMINISM AND DECOLONIALISM

SCIENCES (SCI)

SCI1004/CHE1101 INTRODUCTION TO CHEMISTRY

SCI1005 THE DIGITAL ENTERPRISE

SCI1009 INTRODUCTION TO BIOLOGY

SCI1010 BASIC MATHEMATICAL TOOLS

SCI1016 SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT: AN INTRODUCTION
SCI2002 DISCRETE MATHEMATICS

SCI2009 HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

SCI2010 INTRODUCTION TO GAME THEORY

SCI2011 INTRODUCTION TO PROGRAMMING

SCI2017 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY

SCI2018 CALCULUS

SCI2019 LINEAR ALGEBRA

SCI2022 GENETICS AND EVOLUTION

SCI2031 IMMUNOLOGY

SCI2033 DATAMINING

SCI2034 FUNCTIONAL NEUROANATOMY

SCI2035 BIOCHEMISTRY

SCI2036 ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE

SCI2037 CELL BIOLOGY

SCI2039 COMPUTER SCIENCE

SCI2040 MICROBIOLOGY

SCI2041 CLIMATE CHANGE

SCI2042 INFECTIOUS DISEASES, EPIDEMIOLOGY AND GLOBAL PUBLIC HEALTH
SCI2043 THEORY CONSTRUCTION AND MODELLING TECHNIQUES
SCI2044 LOGIC

SCI2045 ECOLOGY AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: UNDERSTANDING OUR NATURAL WORLD
SCI3003 OPTIMIZATION

SCI3005 METABOLISM, NUTRITION AND EXERCISE

SCI3006 MATHEMATICAL MODELLING

SCI3007 ENDOCRINOLOGY

SCI3046 COGNITIVE NEUROSCIENCE

SCI3049 APPLIED IMMUNOLOGY AND ONCOLOGY

SCI3050 ADVANCES IN BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES

SCI3051 DATA ANALYTICS

SCI3052 GLOBAL HEALTH: IMPACT OF FLOWS OF PEOPLE, GOODS, KNOWLEDGE AND TECHNOLOGIES ON HEALTH AND DISEASE
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SOCIAL SCIENCES (SSC)

SSC1005
SSC1007
SSC1025
SSC1027
$SC1029
SSC1030
$SC2002
SSC2004
SSC2006
SSC2007
SSC2008
SSC2009
SSC2010
SSC2011
SSC2018
$SC2019
$5C2020
S5C2022
S5C2024
SSC2025
SSC2027
$SC2028
$SC2029
SSC2037
SSC2039
SSC2043
SSC2046
SSC2048
SSC2050
SSC2053
SSC2055
$SC2060
SSC2061
SSC2062
SSC2063
SSC2064
SSC2065
$SC2070
$SC2071
SSC2072
SSC3002
SSC3003
SSC3006
SSC3008
SSC3009
SSC3011
SSC3012
SSC3013

INTRODUCTION TO PSYCHOLOGY

INTRODUCTION TO LAW AND LEGAL REASONING

INTRODUCTION TO POLITICAL SCIENCE

PRINCIPLES OF ECONOMICS

SOCIOLOGICAL PERSPECTIVES

INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS: THEMES AND THEORIES

CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY

DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY

INTERMEDIATE MACROECONOMICS

ORGANIZATION THEORY

CORPORATE FINANCE AND RESPONSIBLE INVESTING

CONTENDING PERSPECTIVES IN ECONOMICS: THE CASE OF INEQUALITY
EUROPEAN INTEGRATION: HISTORY AND THEORY

BRAND MANAGEMENT AND HOW TO COMMUNICATE ABOUT BRANDS
SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY

THE ECONOMICS OF INFORMATION
ACCOUNTING AND ACCOUNTABILITY

INTERNATIONAL LAW

MEMORY

LAW AND SOCIETY

CLASSICAL SOCIAL THEORY

POLITICAL SOCIOLOGY

PEACE AND CONFLICT STUDIES

HISTORY OF WESTERN POLITICAL THOUGHT

DEVELOPMENT ECONOMICS

GLOBALIZATION AND INEQUALITY: PERSPECTIVES ON DEVELOPMENT
INTERMEDIATE MICROECONOMICS

PSYCHOLOGY AND LAW

PUBLIC HEALTH POLICYMAKING

ENTREPRENEURSHIP

COMPARATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL LAW

STATISTICS |

FOUNDATIONS OF COGNITIVE PSYCHOLOGY

THE PSYCHOLOGY OF INDIVIDUAL DIFFERENCES: PERSONALITY AND INTELLIGENCE
MIGRATION STUDIES: FLOWS AND CONCEPTS
THEORIES OF SOCIAL ORDER

SOCIAL STUDIES OF FINANCE: THE MAKING (AND TAKING) OF VALUE IN THE FINANCIALIZATION OF OUR LIVES
LATIN AMERICA: HISTORY, POLITICS AND CULTURES

LESS IS MORE? AN INTRODUCTION TO DEGROWTH

EUROPEAN FOREIGN POLICY

THE LAW OF THE UNITED NATIONS

THE SOCIAL STUDY OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROBLEMS: BETWEEN NATURE, SOCIETY, AND POLITICS
MIDDLE EASTERN POLITICS

PUBLIC ECONOMICS

PUBLIC POLICY EVALUATION

WAR IN WORLD POLITICS

SOCIAL MOVEMENTS
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SSC3017
SSC3018
SSC3019
SSC3023
SSC3030
SSC3032
SSC3033
SSC3034
SSC3036
SSC3038
SSC3040
SSC3041
SSC3047
SSC3049
SSC3051
SSC3054
SSC3055
SSC3056
SSC3059
SSC3060
SSC3061
SSC3062
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SOCIAL AND SUSTAINABLE ENTREPRENEURSHIP

STATISTICS 1I

HUMAN REASONING AND COMPLEX COGNITION

PHILOSOPHY OF MIND

THE LAW OF THE EUROPEAN INSTITUTIONS

ATROCITY TRIANGLE: A COURSE ON THE CAUSES OF GROSS HUMAN RIGHTS VIOLATIONS AND THEIR AFTERMATH
ECONOMIC PSYCHOLOGY

INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC RELATIONS: THE CASE OF EUROPE

AMERICAN FOREIGN POLICY

CONTEMPORARY SOCIAL THEORY

IDENTITIES

ECONOMICS AND SOCIETY IN CONTEMPORARY ASIA

URBANISATION, DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY

HUMAN RIGHTS: PRINCIPLES AND POLEMICS

CONTEMPORARY CRITICAL SECURITY STUDIES

INTERNATIONAL TRADE LAW: GLOBALIZATION, TRADE AND DEVELOPMENTS
CHINESE INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND FOREIGN POLICY

INNOVATION SYSTEMS, POLICY AND SUSTAINABILITY TRANSITIONS

CHINA AND INDIA IN GLOBAL GOVERNANCE

EXTRACTIVISM AND ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE IN LATIN AMERICA AND THE GLOBAL SOUTH
UNDERSTANDING AND TACKLING VIOLENCE

EDUCATION OVER THE LIFE COURSE

SKILLS TRAININGS (SKI)

SKI11004
SKI11005
SK12005
SK12007
SKI12047
SK12048
SK12049
SK12077
SKI12079
SK12083
SK12084
SKI12085
SK12086
SKI12088
SKI12089
SK13002
SKI13010
SKI3011
SK13052

INTRODUCTION TO RESEARCH METHODS |

INTRODUCTION TO RESEARCH METHODS I

BACK TO THE SOURCES

PRESENTATION SKILLS

GAINING RACIAL LITERACY

INTRODUCTION TO DISCOURSE ANALYSIS

ARGUMENTATION |

LAB SKILLS: CELL BIOLOGY

LAB SKILLS: HUMAN ANATOMY & HISTOLOGY

INTERNATIONAL NEGOTIATION

WRITING IN AN ACADEMIC CONTEXT: IMPROVING ARGUMENTATION AND STYLE
ETHNOGRAPHY AND QUALITATIVE INTERVIEWING |

LAB SKILLS: BIOCHEMISTRY

LAB SKILLS: GENETICS & ONCOLOGY

THINKING WITH YOUR HANDS I: ACADEMIC SKILLS WITH LEGO SERIOUS PLAY
ARGUMENTATION Il

EVIDENCE SYNTHESIS 1: STUDY DESIGNS IN SYSTEMATIC REVIEWING
EVIDENCE SYNTHESIS 2: STATISTICS IN SYSTEMATIC REVIEWING
ETHNOGRAPHY AND QUALITATIVE INTERVIEWING Il

LAN2000 LANGUAGE TRAININGS



% Maastricht University UCM

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE MAASTRICHT

PROJECTS (PRO)

PRO1012 RESEARCH PROJECT

PRO1014 INTRODUCTION TO ACADEMIC SKILLS Il

PRO2003 WRITING PROJECT: “THE JOURNAL”

PRO2004 PROJECT ACADEMIC DEBATE

PRO2011 PROJECT DEEP READING

PRO2013 PROJECT DESIGN THINKING

PRO2014 THINKING WITH YOUR HANDS I

PRO3005 PUBLIC POLICY EVALUATION & ANALYSIS PROJECT

PRO3008 THINK TANK

PRO3009 ETHNOGRAPHY AND QUALITATIVE INTERVIEWING Il

PRO3013 SCIENCE RESEARCH PROJECT: DATA SCIENCE

PRO3014 SCIENCE RESEARCH PROJECT: BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING
PRO3017 EVIDENCE SYNTHESIS 3: SYSTEMATIC REVIEW RESEARCH PROJECT — WRITE YOUR OWN SYSTEMATIC REVIEW
PRO3018 INTERNATIONALLY TAUGHT PROJECT

PRO3020 TACKLING VIOLENCE

PRO3023 INSTRUCTIONAL DESIGN: TEACHING, LEARNING AND ASSESSMENT
PRO3024 INTERVENTION MAPPING

PRO3025 RESEARCH STUDIO, INTRODUCTION TO ARTISTIC RESEARCH
PRO3026 CROSSING BOUNDARIES OF KNOWLEDGE

CAP3200 CAPSTONE

UNDERGRADUATE RESEARCH (UGR)
UGR3001 MARBLE UNDERGRADUATE RESEARCH
UGR3002 UNDERGRADUATE RESEARCH / THE DOCUMENTARY: DOING VISUAL ETHNOGRAPHIC RESEARCHERROR!

BOOKMARK NOT DEFINED.
UGR3003 APPLIED RESEARCH & INTERNSHIP (ARI) PROJECT

For more comprehensive course descriptions, go to:

www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/file/ucm-course-catalogue-2024-2025pdf



